

COMPANY NAME: Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC

SOLICITATION: 8210112002 - CORKSCREW ROAD AND PUENTE LANE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Having carefully examined the Contract Documents, Contractor/Vendor proposes to furnish the following which meeting these specifications:

**PRICING**  
 Pricing shall be inclusive of all labor, equipment, supplies, overhead, profit, material, and any other incidental costs required to perform and complete all work as specified in the Contract Documents. All Unit Prices will be bid at the nearest whole penny. The Exact document contains formulas for convenience, however it is the Contractor's/Vendor's responsibility to verify all pricing and calculations are CORRECT. Lee County is not responsible for errors in formulas or calculations contained within Exact document(s).

In the event there is a discrepancy between a subtotal or total amount and the unit prices and extended amounts, the unit prices will prevail and the corrected subtotal(s) and total(s) will be considered the price.

The County will only accept bids submitted on bid forms provided by the County. Bids submitted on other forms, other than those provided by the County, will be deemed non-responsive and ineligible for award.

PLEASE ENSURE you have provided a printed copy of the Bid Schedule with your hard copy submission packages and provided the excel version with your digital submission package.

**Corkscrew Road and Puente Lane Intersection Improvements**

**SIGNALIZATION IMPROVEMENTS**

Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
101 1	MOBILIZATION (SIGNAL WORK ONLY)	LS	1,000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
102 2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SIGNAL WORK ONLY)	LS	1,000	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
0630 2 11	CONDUIT, F&I, OPEN TRENCH	LF	350,000	\$ 10.60	\$ 3,700.00
0630 2 12	CONDUIT, F&I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	500,000	\$ 50.20	\$ 25,100.00
0630 2 14	CONDUIT, F&I, ABOVE GROUND	LF	10,000	\$ 29.95	\$ 299.50
0632 7 1	SIGNAL CABLE NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, F&I	PI	1,000	\$ 6,155.00	\$ 6,155.00
0633 1121	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 2 12 FIBERS	LF	85,000	\$ 5.50	\$ 467.50
0633 2 31	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE	EA	12,000	\$ 71.65	\$ 859.80
0633 3 11	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EA	1,000	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00
0633 3 12	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY	EA	1,000	\$ 283.20	\$ 283.20
0633 3 13	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY	EA	1,000	\$ 322.50	\$ 322.50
0633 3 15	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL	EA	1,000	\$ 736.30	\$ 736.30
0635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" x 30" COVER SIZE	EA	21,000	\$ 670.40	\$ 14,078.40
0635 2 13	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE	EA	1,000	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 2,965.00
0639 1122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	AS	1,000	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
0639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, F&I	LF	90,000	\$ 2.60	\$ 234.00
0639 3 11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	EA	1,000	\$ 796.00	\$ 796.00
0641 2 12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P II SERVICE POLE	EA	1,000	\$ 2,185.75	\$ 2,185.75
0646 1 11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, F&I, PEDESTAL	EA	8,000	\$ 1,823.00	\$ 14,584.00
0646 2 15	ALUMINUM POLE INDEX 11900 / 666 001, FURNISH & INSTALL, 18"	EA	1,000	\$ 1,578.00	\$ 1,578.00
0649 2 1 3	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, SINGLE ARM 40"	EA	1,000	\$ 55,205.00	\$ 55,205.00
0649 2 1 6	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, SINGLE ARM 50"	EA	1,000	\$ 64,110.00	\$ 64,110.00
0649 2 1 10	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, SINGLE ARM 60"	EA	1,000	\$ 67,805.00	\$ 67,805.00
0649 2 1 21	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, SINGLE ARM 75"	EA	1,000	\$ 77,677.00	\$ 77,677.00
0650 1 14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	10,000	\$ 1,348.00	\$ 13,480.00
0650 1 16	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	3,000	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 5,364.00
0653 1 11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	AS	8,000	\$ 923.55	\$ 7,388.40
0660 4 11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM VIDEO, F&I, CABINET EQUIPMENT	EA	1,000	\$ 10,437.00	\$ 10,437.00
0660 4 12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM VIDEO, F&I, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	EA	4,000	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 34,960.00
0665 1 12	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&I, ACCESSIBLE	EA	8,000	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00
0670 5 110	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA	AS	1,000	\$ 38,230.00	\$ 38,230.00
0682 1 113	ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	EA	1,000	\$ 6,117.00	\$ 6,117.00
0684 1 11	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, F&I	EA	1,000	\$ 3,693.00	\$ 3,693.00
0685 1 11	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, F&I, LINE INTERACTIVE	EA	1,000	\$ 8,848.00	\$ 8,848.00
0700 3202	SIGN PANEL, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12 20 SF	EA	4,000	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 4,448.00
0715 1 12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO B-B	LF	2,094,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,188.00
0715 5 31	LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE	EA	4,000	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 11,316.00
<b>SUBTOTAL: SIGNALIZATION IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$ 513,821.35</b>

**ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS**

Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
101 1	MOBILIZATION (ROADWAY WORK ONLY)	LS	1,000	\$ 118,600.00	\$ 118,600.00
102 2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (ROADWAY WORK ONLY)	LS	1,000	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 80,500.00
0104 12	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER, NYL REINF PVC	LF	360,000	\$ 6.40	\$ 2,304.00
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	6,000	\$ 109.80	\$ 658.80
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	1,030	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 16,351.25
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXIST CONC	SY	107,000	\$ 260.70	\$ 27,894.90
0120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	390,000	\$ 71.00	\$ 27,690.00
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	865,000	\$ 37.40	\$ 32,351.00
285709	OPTIONAL BASE BASE GROUP 09	SY	865,000	\$ 62.20	\$ 53,678.00
0327 70 1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	2,523,000	\$ 3.60	\$ 9,082.80

0334 1 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C	TN	296.000	\$	168.55	\$	49,890.80
0426 6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA	3.000	\$	172.50	\$	517.50
0515 1 42	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM	LF	20.000	\$	133.00	\$	2,660.00
0520 1 7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	354.000	\$	18.00	\$	6,372.00
0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	68.000	\$	16.50	\$	1,122.00
0520 5 11	TRAF SEP CONC TYPE I, 4" WIDE	LF	208.000	\$	32.95	\$	6,853.60
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6"	SY	116.000	\$	44.20	\$	5,127.20
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	91.000	\$	26.00	\$	2,366.00
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	348.000	\$	3.50	\$	1,218.00
0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	9.000	\$	231.20	\$	2,080.80
0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	2.000	\$	115.60	\$	231.20
0711 11123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	806.000	\$	2.65	\$	2,141.20
0711 11129	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	863.000	\$	4.55	\$	3,926.65
0711 11141	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, DOT GUIDE, 6"	GM	0.020	\$	3,468.00	\$	69.36
0711 11170	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	12.000	\$	76.50	\$	915.60
0711 11241	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, DOT / GUIDE, 6"	GM	0.070	\$	3,468.00	\$	242.76
0711 15101	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OP, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.140	\$	4,855.00	\$	679.70
0711 15201	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OP, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.120	\$	4,855.00	\$	582.60
1050 15002	UTILITY PIPE, FAL, PVC, WATER/SEWER, 2-4.9"	LF	398.000	\$	29.75	\$	11,840.50
SPECIAL	LIGUSTRUM REMOVE AND REPLACE	EA	3.000	\$	925.00	\$	2,775.00
SUBTOTAL: ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS							\$ 470,325.82

<b>BID SUMMARY</b>	
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>	<b>\$984,147.17</b>
<small>*Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment will be based on actual quantities.          (Use Words to Write Total)</small>	
<b>PROJECT TOTAL: Nine hundred eighty-four thousand, one hundred forty-seven dollars and seventeen cents</b>	